Sending Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia
Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University
Regional Universities

Albany State University
Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University
Clayton State University
Columbus State University
Fort Valley State University
Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University
North Georgia College & State
University
Savannah State University
Southern Polytechnic State University
University of West Georgia

State Universities

Dalton State College

Gainesville State College

Macon State College
State Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Georgia Highlands College

Georgia Perimeter College

SCHin
DE Sections Offered
To Students of
Sending Institution*

Semester Credit Hours Generated by Distance Education Courses
as a Proportion of Total Semester Credit Hours Generated by All Courses

SCHin
DE Sections Offered
To Students of
Other Institutions**

University System of Georgia

Fiscal Year 2006
All Courses

Total SCH In
All Courses Generated
(DE and Non-DE)
by Sending institution

6,331.0
712.5
6,334.0
18,617.0
31,9945

15,096.0
17,645.0
32,741.0

87.0
4,315.0
1,818.0

15,568.0
6,120.0
3.0
3,642.0
10,896.0
11,894.0
3,754.0

0.0
2,799.0
11,596.0
72,492.0

0.0
0.0
14,720.0
14,720.0

2,227.0
0.0
4,500.0
1,623.0
19,745.0
2,731.0
3,656.0
36,274.0

0.0
51.0
0.0
1,979.0
2,030.0

144.0
642.0
786.0

102.0

1,227.0

0.0
302.0
934.0

5,833.0

540.0
9.0
723.0
1,272.0

240.0

545,053.6
691,967.5
211,779.0
946,610.8
2,395,410.9

453,529.0
275,363.0
728,892.0

99,466.0
160,148.0
154,147.0
147,587.0
182,148.0

65,316.0
152,069.0

63,253.0
464,553.0
131,643.0

84,337.0
95,598.0
248,432.0
2,048,697.0

88,792.0
136,257.0
142,325.0
367,374.0

83,122.0
44,330.0
58,560.0
63,141.0
109,217.5
37,475.0
86,238.0
471,077.0

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institution and enrolling students by that institution.
** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

Sending Institution
DE SCH As A Percent
of Total SCH

1.16
0.10
2.99
1.97
1.34

3.33
6.41
4.49

0.09
2.69
1.18
10.55
3.36
0.00
2.39
17.23
2.56
2.85

0.00
2.93
4.67
3.54

0.00
0.00
10.34
4.01

2.68
0.00
7.68
2.57
18.08
7.29
4.24
7.70

Other Institution
DE SCH As A Percent
of Total SCH

0.00
0.01
0.00
0.21
0.08

0.03
0.23
0.11

0.10
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.00
2.25
0.78
0.48
0.04
0.93

0.00
0.32
0.38
0.28

0.61
0.01
0.51
0.35

0.29
0.85
0.00
0.00
0.39
2.09
0.26
0.06

All DE SCH
As A Percent
of Total SCH

1.16
0.11
2.99
2.18
1.42

3.36
6.64
4.60

0.19
2.69
1.26
10.55
3.36
2.26
3.17
17.71
2.60
3.78

0.00
3.24
5.04
3.82

0.61
0.01
10.85
4.35

2.97
0.85
7.68
2.57
18.47
9.38
4.50
7.76
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University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Generated by Distance Education Courses
as a Proportion of Total Semester Credit Hours Generated by All Courses

Fiscal Year 2006

All Courses
SCHin SCHin Total SCH In

DE Sections Offered DE Sections Offered All Courses Generated Sending Institution Other Institution All DE SCH

Sending Institution To Students of To Students of (DE and Non-DE) DE SCH As A Percent DE SCH As A Percent As A Percent

Sending Institution* Other Institutions** by Sending institution of Total SCH of Total SCH of Total SCH
Gordon College 445.0 345.0 85,010.0 0.52 0.41 0.93
Middle Georgia College 8,955.0 0.0 69,707.0 12.85 0.00 12.85
South Georgia College 0.0 48.0 37,819.0 0.00 0.13 0.13
Unknown 0.0 82.0 82.0 0.00 100.00 100.00
Waycross College 506.0 0.0 17,098.0 2.96 0.00 2.96
Two-Year Colleges 80,662.0 2,823.0 1,162,876.5 6.94 0.24 7.18
Skidaway Inst Of Oceanography 0.0 82.0 82.0 0.00 100.00 100.00
UGA Extension 0.0 82.0 82.0 0.00 100.00 100.00
===System Totals=== 232,609.5 12,826.0 6,703,332.4 3.47 0.19 3.66

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institution and enrolling students by that institution.
** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions. 5/10/2006
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