University System of Georgia Semester Credit Hours Generated by Distance Education Courses as a Proportion of Total Semester Credit Hours Generated by All Courses

Fiscal Year 2006 All Courses

Sending Institution	SCH in DE Sections Offered To Students of <u>Sending Institution*</u>	SCH in DE Sections Offered To Students of <u>Other Institutions**</u>	Total SCH In All Courses Generated (DE and Non-DE) <u>by Sending institution</u>	Sending Institution DE SCH As A Percent <u>of Total SCH</u>	Other Institution DE SCH As A Percent <u>of Total SCH</u>	All DE SCH As A Percent <u>of Total SCH</u>
Georgia Institute of Technology	6,331.0	0.0	545,053.6	1.16	0.00	1.16
Georgia State University	712.5	51.0	691,967.5	0.10	0.01	0.11
Medical College of Georgia	6,334.0	0.0	211,779.0	2.99	0.00	2.99
University of Georgia	18,617.0	1,979.0	946,610.8	1.97	0.21	2.18
Research Universities	31,994.5	2,030.0	2,395,410.9	1.34	0.08	1.42
Georgia Southern University	15,096.0	144.0	453,529.0	3.33	0.03	3.36
Valdosta State University	17,645.0	642.0	275,363.0	6.41	0.23	6.64
Regional Universities	32,741.0	786.0	728,892.0	4.49	0.11	4.60
Albany State University	87.0	102.0	99,466.0	0.09	0.10	0.19
Armstrong Atlantic State University	4,315.0	0.0	160,148.0	2.69	0.00	2.69
Augusta State University	1,818.0	120.0	154,147.0	1.18	0.08	1.26
Clayton State University	15,568.0	0.0	147,587.0	10.55	0.00	10.55
Columbus State University	6,120.0	0.0	182,148.0	3.36	0.00	3.36
Fort Valley State University	3.0	1,470.0	65,316.0	0.00	2.25	2.26
Georgia College & State University	3,642.0	1,180.0	152,069.0	2.39	0.78	3.17
Georgia Southwestern State University	10,896.0	306.0	63,253.0	17.23	0.48	17.71
Kennesaw State University	11,894.0	192.0	464,553.0	2.56	0.04	2.60
North Georgia College & State University	3,754.0	1,227.0	131,643.0	2.85	0.93	3.78
Savannah State University	0.0	0.0	84,337.0	0.00	0.00	0.00
Southern Polytechnic State University	2,799.0	302.0	95,598.0	2.93	0.32	3.24
University of West Georgia	11,596.0	934.0	248,432.0	4.67	0.38	5.04
State Universities	72,492.0	5,833.0	2,048,697.0	3.54	0.28	3.82
Dalton State College	0.0	540.0	88,792.0	0.00	0.61	0.61
Gainesville State College	0.0	9.0	136,257.0	0.00	0.01	0.01
Macon State College	14,720.0	723.0	142,325.0	10.34	0.51	10.85
State Colleges	14,720.0	1,272.0	367,374.0	4.01	0.35	4.35
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	2,227.0	240.0	83,122.0	2.68	0.29	2.97
Atlanta Metropolitan College	0.0	375.0	44,330.0	0.00	0.85	0.85
Bainbridge College	4,500.0	0.0	58,560.0	7.68	0.00	7.68
Coastal Georgia Community College	1,623.0	0.0	63,141.0	2.57	0.00	2.57
Darton College	19,745.0	426.0	109,217.5	18.08	0.39	18.47
East Georgia College	2,731.0	783.0	37,475.0	7.29	2.09	9.38
Georgia Highlands College	3,656.0	224.0	86,238.0	4.24	0.26	4.50
Georgia Perimeter College	36,274.0	300.0	471,077.0	7.70	0.06	7.76

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institution and enrolling students by that institution.

** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

5/10/2006 CRPT251C

University System of Georgia Semester Credit Hours Generated by Distance Education Courses as a Proportion of Total Semester Credit Hours Generated by All Courses

Fiscal Year 2006 All Courses

Sending Institution	SCH in DE Sections Offered To Students of <u>Sending Institution*</u>	SCH in DE Sections Offered To Students of <u>Other Institutions**</u>	Total SCH In All Courses Generated (DE and Non-DE) <u>by Sending institution</u>	Sending Institution DE SCH As A Percent <u>of Total SCH</u>	Other Institution DE SCH As A Percent <u>of Total SCH</u>	All DE SCH As A Percent <u>of Total SCH</u>
Gordon College	445.0	345.0	85,010.0	0.52	0.41	0.93
Middle Georgia College	8,955.0	0.0	69,707.0	12.85	0.00	12.85
South Georgia College	0.0	48.0	37,819.0	0.00	0.13	0.13
Unknown	0.0	82.0	82.0	0.00	100.00	100.00
Waycross College	506.0	0.0	17,098.0	2.96	0.00	2.96
Two-Year Colleges	80,662.0	2,823.0	1,162,876.5	6.94	0.24	7.18
Skidaway Inst Of Oceanography	0.0	82.0	82.0	0.00	100.00	100.00
UGA Extension	0.0	82.0	82.0	0.00	100.00	100.00
===System Totals===	232,609.5	12,826.0	6,703,332.4	3.47	0.19	3.66

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institution and enrolling students by that institution.

** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.